
SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES
Race from Roye 392

Liberated at 08:45:00 on 14/07/16 in a LIGHT NORTH WEST wind
37 members sent in a total of 162 birds

Pos. Member Club No.birds Day Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Velocity
1 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 1 20:33:39 440 1201 SU 13 S 3565 CHEQUER Cock 1094.477
2 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 4 1 20:43:16 445 540 NEHU 14 HOU 1536 BLUE Hen 1091.155
3 E Warwick Brydekirk Homing Club 6 1 21:17:24 447 488 SU 13 2087 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1046.263
4 D Nordon Langholm Homing Society 6 1 21:37:45 448 714 SU 14 S 6324 BLUE PIED Cock ABCDEFG 50.00 1021.280
5 E Hodgson & Sons Eastriggs Homing Club 16 1 21:48:47 444 938 GB 15 A 48747 BLUE Hen 998.207
6 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 1 22:24:10 458 103 SU 14 S 170 CHEQUER Cock 984.150
7 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 2 05:00:00 449 371 SU 14 S 4023 BLUE Hen 958.316
8 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 2 06:27:31 458 103 SU 13 S 519 BLUE BAR Hen 883.472
9 E Hodgson & Sons Eastriggs Homing Club 16 2 06:36:20 444 938 SU 14 S 6614 CHEQUER PIED Hen ABCDEF 5.00 849.180
10 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 5 2 06:35:14 442 1280 GB 13 Z 57880 BLACK Cock 846.742
11 E Warwick Brydekirk Homing Club 6 2 06:57:29 447 488 SU 12 8242 CHEQUER PIED Hen 835.249
12 E Hodgson & Sons Eastriggs Homing Club 16 2 06:57:07 444 938 SU 15 S 4285 CHEQUER Hen 830.447
13 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 2 07:21:22 449 385 GB 14 F 36378 CHEQUER Hen 818.142
14 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 5 2 07:12:05 442 1280 GB 13 Z 58554 BLUE PIED Hen 814.140
15 J Millar Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 2 07:55:31 459 494 SU 13 S 374 BLUE BAR Hen 807.917
16 D Nordon Langholm Homing Society 6 2 07:33:33 448 714 SU 13 S 191 BLUE BAR Hen 806.493
17 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 2 07:59:14 459 97 SU 14 S 42 CHEQUER PIED Hen 804.531
18 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 2 07:59:25 459 97 SU 14 S 8 CHEQUER Hen 804.384
19 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 6 2 07:29:11 444 743 SU 14 S 4045 CHEQUER PIED Hen 802.911
20 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 2 07:23:13 440 1201 SU 13 S 3560 CHEQUER PIED Cock 801.061
21 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 2 08:10:50 440 1201 SU 13 S 3600 CHEQUER PIED Cock 763.512
22 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 6 2 08:21:18 444 743 SU 14 S 1606 BLUE Cock 762.139
23 J Pollock Eastriggs Homing Club 4 2 08:39:44 442 1662 GB 11 V 43221 CHEQUER Hen 746.202
24 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 10 2 09:17:00 458 744 SU 14 S 2833 GRIZZLE Hen 745.678
25 J M Dalgliesh Brydekirk Homing Club 5 2 08:52:03 444 1603 SU 14 S 1529 CHEQUER Hen 740.781
26 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 6 2 08:53:11 444 743 SU 14 S 1600 BLUE PIED Hen 739.175
27 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 2 09:19:32 449 371 SU 14 S 4014 BLUE PIED Hen 728.987
28 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 2 2 09:19:26 449 92 SU 14 S 4346 BLUE Cock 728.797
29 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 2 09:03:26 440 1201 GB 13 D 12892 CHEQUER Cock 725.924
30 E Hodgson & Sons Eastriggs Homing Club 16 2 09:24:09 444 938 SU 15 S 4378 CHEQUER Hen 718.338
31 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 2 09:35:55 440 1201 SU 14 S 2351 RED PIED Cock 704.505
32 J Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 2 10:53:06 458 848 SU 13 S 1010 RED CHEQUER Cock 684.940
33 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 2 10:56:59 459 97 SU 12 S 606 CHEQUER Cock 683.543
34 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 2 2 10:31:14 447 541 GB 12 F 37141 DARK CHEQUER Hen 680.884
35 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 6 2 10:29:53 444 743 SU 14 S 1574 BLUE Cock 677.283
36 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 10 2 12:36:34 458 744 SU 13 S 4183 BLUE Cock 629.561



SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES
Section: East

Race from Roye 392
Liberated at 08:45:00 on 14/07/16 in a LIGHT NORTH WEST wind

24 members sent in a total of 114 birds
Pos. Member Club No.birds Day Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity
1 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 1 20:33:39 440 1201 SU 13 S 3565 CHEQUER Cock 50.00 1094.477
2 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 4 1 20:43:16 445 540 NEHU 14 HOU 1536 BLUE Hen 40.00 1091.155
3 E Warwick Brydekirk Homing Club 6 1 21:17:24 447 488 SU 13 2087 CHEQUER PIED Hen 30.00 1046.263
4 D Nordon Langholm Homing Society 6 1 21:37:45 448 714 SU 14 S 6324 BLUE PIED Cock ABCDEFG 44.74 20.00 1021.280
5 E Hodgson & Sons Eastriggs Homing Club 16 1 21:48:47 444 938 GB 15 A 48747 BLUE Hen 15.00 998.207
6 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 2 05:00:00 449 371 SU 14 S 4023 BLUE Hen 15.00 958.316
7 E Hodgson & Sons Eastriggs Homing Club 16 2 06:36:20 444 938 SU 14 S 6614 CHEQUER PIED Hen 12.00 849.180
8 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 5 2 06:35:14 442 1280 GB 13 Z 57880 BLACK Cock 10.00 846.742
9 E Warwick Brydekirk Homing Club 6 2 06:57:29 447 488 SU 12 8242 CHEQUER PIED Hen 10.00 835.249
10 E Hodgson & Sons Eastriggs Homing Club 16 2 06:57:07 444 938 SU 15 S 4285 CHEQUER Hen 10.00 830.447
11 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 2 07:21:22 449 385 GB 14 F 36378 CHEQUER Hen 10.00 818.142
12 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 5 2 07:12:05 442 1280 GB 13 Z 58554 BLUE PIED Hen N 1.99 10.00 814.140
13 D Nordon Langholm Homing Society 6 2 07:33:33 448 714 SU 13 S 191 BLUE BAR Hen 10.00 806.493
14 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 6 2 07:29:11 444 743 SU 14 S 4045 CHEQUER PIED Hen 8.00 802.911
15 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 2 07:23:13 440 1201 SU 13 S 3560 CHEQUER PIED Cock 5.00 801.061
16 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 2 08:10:50 440 1201 SU 13 S 3600 CHEQUER PIED Cock 5.00 763.512
17 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 6 2 08:21:18 444 743 SU 14 S 1606 BLUE Cock 5.00 762.139
18 J Pollock Eastriggs Homing Club 4 2 08:39:44 442 1662 GB 11 V 43221 CHEQUER Hen 5.00 746.202
19 J M Dalgliesh Brydekirk Homing Club 5 2 08:52:03 444 1603 SU 14 S 1529 CHEQUER Hen 5.00 740.781
20 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 6 2 08:53:11 444 743 SU 14 S 1600 BLUE PIED Hen 5.00 739.175
21 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 2 09:19:32 449 371 SU 14 S 4014 BLUE PIED Hen 728.987
22 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 2 2 09:19:26 449 92 SU 14 S 4346 BLUE Cock N 1.33 728.797
23 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 2 09:03:26 440 1201 GB 13 D 12892 CHEQUER Cock 725.924
24 E Hodgson & Sons Eastriggs Homing Club 16 2 09:24:09 444 938 SU 15 S 4378 CHEQUER Hen 718.338
25 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 2 09:35:55 440 1201 SU 14 S 2351 RED PIED Cock 704.505
26 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 2 2 10:31:14 447 541 GB 12 F 37141 DARK CHEQUER Hen 680.884
27 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 6 2 10:29:53 444 743 SU 14 S 1574 BLUE Cock 677.283



SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES
Section: West

Race from Roye 392
Liberated at 08:45:00 on 14/07/16 in a LIGHT NORTH WEST wind

13 members sent in a total of 48 birds
Pos. Member Club No.birds Day Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity
1 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 1 22:24:10 458 103 SU 14 S 170 CHEQUER Cock ABCDEFGN 41.69 35.00 984.150
2 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 2 06:27:31 458 103 SU 13 S 519 BLUE BAR Hen ABCD 5.67 25.00 883.472
3 J Millar Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 2 07:55:31 459 494 SU 13 S 374 BLUE BAR Hen 15.00 807.917
4 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 2 07:59:14 459 97 SU 14 S 42 CHEQUER PIED Hen 15.00 804.531
5 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 2 07:59:25 459 97 SU 14 S 8 CHEQUER Hen 15.00 804.384
6 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 10 2 09:17:00 458 744 SU 14 S 2833 GRIZZLE Hen 10.00 745.678
7 J Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 2 10:53:06 458 848 SU 13 S 1010 RED CHEQUER Cock N 1.14 10.00 684.940
8 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 2 10:56:59 459 97 SU 12 S 606 CHEQUER Cock 10.00 683.543
9 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 10 2 12:36:34 458 744 SU 13 S 4183 BLUE Cock 5.00 629.561

Any objections to be sent to the secretary in writing within 7 days of publication.


